
Period Ending  
12/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

January 25th, 2022 
Delegated Log 

 
 
Cooperative Extension 
12520 Ulmerton Road 
Magnolia Room 
Largo, Florida 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 21-1490D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with Enchant Christmas LLC for a Fiscal 
Year 2022 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$75,000.00 

 
12/16/2021 

 
 2. 

 
 21-1288D 

 
Agreement with CVENT, Inc. for exhibition space at the 2022 CVENT 
Connect U.S., including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$9,499.00 

 
12/15/2021 

 
 3. 

 
 21-1470D 

 
Booth Registration with the Religious Conference Management 
Association, Inc. for Emerge 2022, including indemnification provisions. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$1,920.00 

 
12/09/2021 

 
 4. 

 
 21-1390D 

 
Production Agreement with Beach Love Inc. for production of “South 
Beach Love,” a Hallmark Channel feature film. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$250,000.00 

 
11/29/2021 

 
 5. 

 
 21-1411D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with OCC Road House and Museum, 
LLC for a Fiscal Year 2022 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$75,000.00 

 
11/23/2021 



Period Ending  
12/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 6. 

 
 21-1391D 

 
Visit St. Petersburg/Clearwater Chamber Visitor Center Funding 
Agreements with local Chambers of Commerce for support of visitor center 
promotions and assistance with visitor center staffing during Fiscal Year 
2022. 
 
A.) Central Pinellas Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
B.) Greater Clearwater Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
C.) Greater Palm Harbor Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
D.) Greater Seminole Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
E.) Greater Tarpon Springs Chamber of Commerce, Incorporated 
F.) Gulfport Merchants Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
G.) Pinellas Park/Gateway Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
H.) Safety Harbor Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
I.) St. Petersburg Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
J.) Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
K.) The Greater Dunedin Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
L.) Treasure Island and Madeira Beach Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
M.) Upper Tampa Bay Regional Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
 
 
 
 
 

A.) $   30,568.00 
B.) $ 163,746.00 
C.) $   15,512.00 
D.) $   10,496.00 
E.) $   51,569.00 
F.) $     6,845.00 
G.) $     6,845.00 
H.) $   28,743.00 
I.) $   49,269.00 
J.) $   66,145.00 
K.) $   38,784.00 
L.) $     6,845.00 
M.) $   24,633.00 

 
11/18/2021 

 
 7. 

 
 21-1485D 

 
Palm Harbor Chamber of Commerce Downtown Palm Harbor Beautification 
Streetscape Project 2021 Municipal Services Taxing Unit Funding 
Agreement. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$19,923.97 

 
12/08/2021 

 
 8. 

 
 21-1365D 

 
Administrative Waiver of Section 138-3654 for the Majeed Discovery Garden 
at the Florida Botanical Gardens 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
$56,000.00 

 
12/01/2021 

 
 9. 

 
 21-1354D 

 
Emergency Medical Transportation Integrated Disclosure and Medicaid Cost 
Report General Information and Certification 

 
Emergency Medical 
Services Authority 

 
Revenue up to 
$468,345.94 

 
11/18/2021 



Period Ending  
12/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 10. 

 
 21-1430D 

  
First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus 
Response Program Subaward Specific Performance Agreement with 
Community Law Program for housing stability services to respond to the 
Coronavirus pandemic. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development  

 
This Amendment extends the term of the 
Agreement six months to June 30, 2022, 
providing additional time for Community Law 
Program to provide housing stability services to 
Pinellas County residents. The funding amount, 
not to exceed $422,911.39 during the term of the 
Agreement, remains unchanged. 
 

 
12/15/2021 

 
 11. 

 
 21-1429D 

 
First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus 
Response Program Subaward Specific Performance Agreement with 
Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc. for legal aid services to respond to the 
Coronavirus pandemic. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
This Amendment extends the term of the 
Agreement six months to June 30, 2022, 
providing additional time for Gulfcoast Legal 
Services to provide legal aid services to Pinellas 
County residents. The funding amount, not to 
exceed $78,354.00 during the term of the 
Agreement, remains unchanged. 

 
12/09/2021 

 
 12. 

 
 21-1435D 
 

 
Second Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program 
Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement 
CD20PARCBV with PARC Housing II, Inc. for Community Development 
Block Grant funded facility improvements. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
This Second Amendment extends the term of the 
Agreement CD20PARCBV three months to 
March 31, 2022, to provide additional time for 
project completion and extends the term of the 
Restricted Period three months, restricting the 
use of the property through April 1, 2029. The 
funding amount, not to exceed $75,703.00 during 
the term of the Agreement, remains unchanged. 
 

 
12/09/2021 



Period Ending  
12/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 13. 

 
 21-1445D 

 
Second Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program 
Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement 
CD20PARCCV with PARC, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant 
funded facility improvements. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
This Second Amendment extends the term of the 
Agreement CD20PARCCV three months to 
March 31, 2022, to provide additional time for 
project completion and extends the term of the 
Restricted Period three months, restricting the 
use of the property through April 1, 2027. The 
funding amount, not to exceed $47,875.00 during 
the term of the Agreement, remains unchanged. 
 

 
12/09/2021 

 
 14. 

 
 21-1428D 

 
First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus 
Response Program Subaward Specific Performance Agreement with Bay 
Area Legal Services, Inc. for legal aid services to respond to the 
Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
This Amendment extends the term of the 
Agreement six months to June 30, 2022, 
providing additional time for Bay Area Legal 
Services to provide legal aid services to Pinellas 
County residents. The funding amount, not to 
exceed $202,500.00 during the term of the 
Agreement, remains unchanged. 
 

 
12/08/2021 

 
 15. 

 
 21-1456D 

 
Third Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program 
Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement 
CD20SHNFC with the Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc., 
d/b/a Mattie Williams Neighborhood Family Center, for Community 
Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
$18,347.75 

 
12/07/2021 

 
 16. 

 
 21-1422D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Program Memorandum of 
Understanding between the Pinellas County Housing and Community 
Development Department and the Pinellas County Department of 
Administrative Services for renovations at the County-owned Omni 
Center. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$ 123,101.00 

 
12/06/2021 



Period Ending  
12/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 17. 

 
 21-1334D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific 
Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Homeless 
Emergency Project, Inc., d/b/a Homeless Empowerment Program, for 
permanent supportive housing rehabilitation. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$50,000.00 

 
11/22/2021 

 
 18. 

 
 21-1525D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Program Memorandum of 
Understanding between the Pinellas County Housing and Community 
Development Department and the Pinellas County Department of 
Building and Development Review Services for code enforcement 
activities in Central Lealman. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$80,750.00 

 
11/29/2021 

 

 
 19. 

 
 21-1509D 

 
Letter of cancellation for the Funding Agreement with Eckerd Youth 
Alternatives, Inc. d/b/a Eckerd Connects for the Opioid Affected Youth 
Initiative Grant Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
12/20/2021 

 
 20. 

 
 21-1099D 

 
Amendments to the Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against 
Women, Improving Criminal Justice Responses, Grant Agreements with 
the Pinellas County Sheriff's Office, Community Action Stops Abuse, 
Inc., and Hope Villages of America, Inc. for an approved No-Cost 
Extension. 
 

 
Human Services 

 
N/A 

 
11/29/2021 



Period Ending  
12/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 6 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 21. 

 
 21-1120D 

 
Low Income Pool (LIP) Letters of Agreement with the State of Florida’s 
Agency for Healthcare Administration on behalf of Community Health 
Centers of Pinellas, Inc. (CHC) and the Healthcare for the Homeless 
Program (HCH). 

 
Human Services 

 
CHC - $ 1,062,399.00 County support plus an 
additional $1,371,623.00 in LIP funding results in 
a total of $2,434,022.00 in support for CHC. 
 
HCH - $209,712.00 County support plus an 
additional $270,751.00 in LIP funding results in a 
total of $480,463.00 in support for HCH. 

 
The final LIP payments may vary slightly based 
upon statewide participation. Authority for the 
County Administrator to sign these Agreements is 
granted pursuant to Resolution 17 -70. 
 

 
09/29/2021 

 
 22. 

 
 21-1387D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation 
for the Latin Nights: Holiday Lights in the Gardens event. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
11/18/2021 

 
 23. 

 
 21-1532D 

 
Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Application with the Florida Division of 
Emergency Management for the replacement and hardening of span 
wire supported traffic signals with mast arm traffic signals. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$4,387,500.00 

 
25% County match required 

 

 
12/17/2021 

 
 24. 

 
 21-1283D 

 
Joint Project Agreement with the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority 
(PSTA) for the Communications to SunRunner Bus Stations within the 
downtown area of St. Petersburg. 

 
Public Works 

 
The PSTA will provide funding in the amount 
of $214,500.00 plus five percent for County 

construction / contract administration costs of 
$10,725.00 for a total of $225,225.00. 

 

 
12/16/2021 



Period Ending  
12/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 7 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 25. 

 
 21-1495D 

 
Multimodal Priority List Application for the Belleair Road Multimodal 
Improvement Project to receive federal and/or state grant funding 
administered through Forward Pinellas. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$500,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 
12/14/2021 

 
 26. 

 
 21-1145D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County and the National Pollutant 
Discharge Elimination System Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System 
Co-Permittees for the Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Annual Regulatory Program and Surveillance Fee. 

 
Public Works 

 
The County will pay the total Annual Fee 

($30,299.00) and will be reimbursed 
approximately 61% by the twenty-one co-

permittees on an annual basis 

 
11/30/2021 

 
 27. 

 
 21-1352D 

 
Second Interlocal Agreement with the City of Tarpon Springs (City) for 
the Federal Anclote River Dredge Project. 

 
Public Works 

 
Refunded funds of $214,176.08 currently 

held by the U.S. Army Corp of Engineers will 
be used by the City for Project expenses 

associated with the dredge spoil site 
management, control oversight, and 

restoration. 

 
12/20/2021 

 
 28. 

 
 21-1439D 

 
Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Application with the Florida Division of 
Emergency Management for the design and construction of McKay 
Creek Operable Lake Controls and SCADA Project. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$2,947,000.00 

 
County match required  

$307,000.00 annually over  
Fiscal Years 2023-2025 

 

 
12/20/2021 



Period Ending  
12/31/2021 
 

Pinellas County Page 8 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 29. 

 
 21-1441D 

 
Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Application with the Florida Division of 
Emergency Management for the construction of Cross Bayou Canal 
Drainage Improvement (Segment 1) Project. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested Grant Funds 

 
$2,274,550.00 

 
County match required  

$236,850.00 annually over Fiscal Years 
2023-2025 

 

 
12/20/2021 

 
 30.  

 
 21-1186D 

 
Memorandum of Understanding between the Cities of Clearwater, Largo, 
Pinellas Park, St. Petersburg, and Tarpon Springs, the Safety and 
Emergency Services Department, and the Pinellas County Sheriff’s 
Office. 
 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
10/16/2021 

D 


