
Period Ending  
4/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

May 24th, 2022 
Delegated Log 

 
 
315 Court Street 
Assembly Room, 5th Floor 
Clearwater, Florida 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 22-0153D 

 
Commercial insurance coverage renewal for March 1, 2022 and 
estimates for policies yet to renew for property and casualty risks. 

 
Airport 

 
The current budget amount for Fiscal Year (FY) 
2022 will be sufficient to cover all premiums if the 
decision is made to remain insured with AJG. If 
the decision is made to purchase the insurance 
though FM Global the Risk insurance cost center 
will be overbudget by $997,323.00 and requires a 
budget amendment. There are sufficient funds in 
Risk Reserves to complete the budget 
amendment, but the impact to the FY23 
beginning fund balance in conjunction with the 
increasing premium costs will result in a higher 
inflation factor that will used in the FY24 Risk 
Cost Plan.  

 
 

 
04/22/2022 

 
 2. 

 
 22-0217D 

 
Second Extension of Airport Service Contract with the United States 
Coast Guard at St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport for airfield 
operating expenses and Aircraft Rescue and Firefighting services for 
Coast Guard Air Station Clearwater. 

 
Airport 

 
Revenue collected for two months 

 
$92,807.96 

 
03/23/2022 



Period Ending  
4/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 3. 

 
 22-0264D 

 
Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Residential Site Improvement 
Program Contracts. 

 
County Administrator 

 
$56,690.00 

 
04/07/2022 

 
 4. 

 
 22-0326D 

 
First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) 
Program Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction 
Agreement with Homeless Emergency Project, Inc., d/b/a Homeless 
Empowerment Program, for permanent supportive housing rehabilitation. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
This amended agreement provides an additional 

$23,558.00 of CDBG funding for the project. 

 
04/26/2022 

 
 5. 

 
 22-0359D 

 
Emergency Solutions Grant – Coronavirus Response Specific 
Performance Agreement with Directions for Mental Health, Inc. d/b/a 
Directions for Living, for homeless and homelessness prevention related 
services to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$184,156.94 

 
04/26/2022 

 
 6. 

 
 22-0318D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Program Memorandum of 
Understanding between the Pinellas County Housing and Community 
Development Department and the Pinellas County Department of 
Administrative Services for renovations at the County-owned Omni Center. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$199,000.00 

 
04/20/2022 

 
 7. 

 
 22-0295D 

 
Emergency Solutions Grant Program Coronavirus Response Program 
Subaward Specific Performance Agreement with Homeless Leadership 
Alliance of Pinellas, Inc., for homeless and homelessness prevention related 
services to respond to the Coronavirus pandemic. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$245,000.00 

 
04/14/2022 

 
 8. 

 
 22-0210D 

 
Third Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program 
Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement 
CD20PARCCV with PARC, Inc. for Community Development Block Grant 
funded facility improvements. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
The Third Amendment extends the term of 
Agreement CD20PARCCV, six months to 

September 30, 2022. 

 
03/30/2022 



Period Ending  
4/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar Value Approved Date 

 
 9. 

 
 22-0214D 

 
Third Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program 
Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement 
CD20PARCBV with PARC Housing II, Inc. for Community Development 
Block Grant funded facility improvements. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
The Third Amendment extends the term of 
Agreement CD20PARCBV, six months to 

September 30, 2022. 

 
03/30/2022 

 
 10. 

 
 22-0352D 

 
Interlocal Agreement between Forward Pinellas (Metropolitan Planning 
Organization and Pinellas Planning Council) and Pinellas County to manage 
and coordinate an urban design services pilot program that will be made 
available to multiple jurisdictions within Pinellas County. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
$25,000.00 

 
03/28/2022 

 
 11. 

 
 22-0287D 

 
Fourth Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program 
Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement 
CD20SHNFC with the Safety Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc., 
d/b/a Mattie Williams Neighborhood Family Center, for Community 
Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$102,652.75 

 
03/28/2022 

 
 12. 

 
 22-0160D 

 
Agreements with Pinellas Ex-Offender Reentry Coalition and WestCare for 
the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment 
(CJMHSA) Grant. 

 
Human Services 

 
The CJMHSA Reinvestment grant will provide up 

to $400,000.00 per year for three years 
($1,200,000.00). An in-kind match equal to the 

award amount is required. PERC and WestCare 
will contribute $1,140,000.00 towards the match 
requirement and the County will provide up to 
$60,000.00 of in-kind services and staff time. 

 

 
04/18/2022 

 
 13. 

 
 21-1496D 

 
Funding Agreement with Family Support Services of Suncoast, Inc. for the 
Opioid Affected Youth Initiative Grant in partnership with the Sixth Judicial 
Circuit Court. 

 
Human Services 

 
The OJJDP grant provides funding in the amount 

of $1,000,000.00 over three years. 

 
04/05/2022 



Period Ending  
4/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar Value Approved Date 

 
 14. 

 
 22-0323D 

 
Grant application to the Florida Office of the Attorney General for the Fiscal 
Year 2022 Crime Stoppers Trust Fund Grant Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested grant funds  

Not to exceed  
 

$193,892.18 
 

County match not required 
 

 
04/04/2022 

 
 15. 

 
 22-0321D 

 
Grant application to the U.S. Department of Justice for the Fiscal Year 2021 
State Criminal Alien Assistance Program. 

 
Human Services 

 
The amount awarded is based upon a formula 

and available funds by the Office of Justice 
Programs after the annual application information 
is provided. Fiscal Year 2020 funding has not yet 

been awarded. 
 
 

County match not required 
 

 
04/01/2022 

 
16. 

 
 22-0073D 

 
Funding Agreement with Seminole Youth Athletic Association, Inc. for the 
benefit of youth sports in the County. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
$35,185.00 

 
04/26/2022 

 
 17. 

 
 22-0317D 

 
Grant application to the American Association of Retired Persons (AARP) for 
the 2022 AARP Community Challenge Program. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$15,000.00 

 
County match not required 

 

 
03/28/2022 

 
 18. 

 
 22-0345D 
 
 

 
Preliminary Engineering Agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. for design 
and engineering services for the 46th Avenue North and 35th Street North 
Railroad Reconstruction in Lealman. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
$33,000.00 

 
04/21/2022 



Period Ending  
4/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar Value Approved Date 

 
 19. 

 
 22-0355D 

 
Modification No. 3 to the Grant Agreement with the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency for Fine Particulate Matter Ambient Air 
Monitoring Network Support. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
$67,500.00 for the project period April 1, 2022, to 

March 31, 2023. 
 

County match not required 
 

 
04/20/2022 

 
 20. 

 
 22-0333D 

 
Civil Rights Evaluation Tool for submittal to the United States Department of 
Homeland Security Office for Civil Rights and Civil Liberties. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
04/17/2022 

 
 21. 

 
 22-0357D 

 
Grant application with the United States Department of Homeland Security 
for the BioWatch program. 

 
Public Works 

 
Requested grand funds 

 
$196,521.00 

 
County match not required 

 
04/12/2022 

 
 22. 

 
 22-0319D 

 
Title VI Nondiscrimination Assurance with the Florida Department of 
Transportation. 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
04/04/2022 

 
 23. 

 
 22-0116D 

 
Letter of Agreement between EpicMD Technologies, LLC d/b/a Alivi., a non-
emergency medical transportation broker, and Pinellas County Emergency 
Medical Services Authority d/b/a Sunstar EMS for non-emergency 
ambulance transportation services. 
 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
Projected revenue 

 
$40,000.00 

 
04/07/2022 

 
 24. 

 
 22-0310D 

 
Medicaid Certified Public Expenditures Public Emergency Medical 
Transportation program distribution of funds. 

 
Safety & Emergency 

Services 

 
Receipt of $515,925.00 in revenue, offset by the 

associated expenditure of $30,955.50 for 
consulting services, represents net revenue of 

$484,969.50. 
 

 
04/05/2022 

D 


