
Period Ending  
6/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

July 19th, 2022 
Delegated Log 

 
 
315 Court Street 
Assembly Room, 5th Floor 
Clearwater, Florida 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 22-0435D 

 
Production Agreement with Pinellas Pictures, LLC for production of 
“Deadly Suspicion.” 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$99,407.50 

 
06/01/2022 

 
 2. 

 
 22-0670D 

 
Interlocal Agreement with the City of St. Petersburg for participation in 
the negotiation process to retain the Tampa Bay Rays Major League 
Baseball Team. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
Estimated Revenue: $110,000.00 

 
Funds received through this Interlocal Agreement 

will offset County expenditures associated with 
Contract 22-0412-A. 

 

 
06/28/2022 

 
 3. 

 
 22-0478D 

 
First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant Program 
Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement 
with Boys & Girls Clubs of the Suncoast, Inc. for Community 
Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 
 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$91,610.00  

 
06/22/2022 

 
 4. 

 
 22-0479D 

 
Land Trust Agreement with the Housing Finance Authority of Pinellas 
County for the affordable housing development Whispering Pines by 
Pinellas Affordable Living. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Total maximum expenditure  

$680,000.00 plus applicable closing costs 

 
06/22/2022 



Period Ending  
6/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 5. 

 
 22-0543D 

 
Funding for property acquisition by Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas and 
West Pasco Counties for affordable ownership housing development. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Total maximum funding will not exceed 

$250,000.00 

 
06/07/2022 

 
 6. 

 
 22-0571D 

 
Second Amendment with the State of Florida Department of Health for 
the operation of the Florida Department of Health in Pinellas County. 

 
Human Services 

 
This Amendment provides no additional fiscal 

impact to the County. 

 
06/06/2022 

 
 7. 

 
 22-0572D 

 
Grant application with the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for 
the 2022 Paul Coverdell Forensic Science Improvement Formula Grant 
on behalf of the Medical Examiner’s Office. 
 

 
Human Services 

 
Requested grant funds 

 
$56,585.00 

 
24-month period 

 
County match not required 

 

 
06/01/2022 

 
 8. 

 
 22-0215D 

 
Funding and Licensing Agreement between Pinellas County and Florida 
Botanical Gardens Foundation for the Renovation of the Tropical Pavilion. 
 

A.) Commencement of Construction  
B.) Enclosure of renovated structure  
C.) Completion of mechanical/electrical systems  
D.) Issuance of Occupancy Permit  

 
 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
 
 
 

A.) $25,000.00 
B.) $25,000.00 
C.) $25,000.00 
D.) $25,000.00 

 
06/07/2022 



Period Ending  
6/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 9. 

  
 22-0456D 

  
Lease Agreement with State of Florida, Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services - Florida Forest Service. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources  

 
 Rental for the term shall be in-kind services 

valued up to $37,000.00 per year 

 
06/02/2022  

 
 10. 

 
 22-0520D 

 
Federal Financial Assistance Subrecipient Agreement with Florida 
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services for the 2021 Urban and 
Community Forestry Grant. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
$21,250.00 

 
County match required 

 
06/13/2022 

 
 11. 

 
 22-0483D 

 
Non-Competing Continuation of the Cooperative Grant Agreement with the 
United States Department of Homeland Security for the BioWatch Program. 

 
Public Works 

 
This action provides funding of $196,521.00 
for the project period May 1, 2022, to April 

30, 2023 

 
06/01/2022 

 
 12. 

 
 22-0632D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of May 2022. 
 
 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
06/17/2022 

 
 13. 

 
 22-0607D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of January 2022. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
06/17/2022 

 
 14. 

 
 22-0609D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of March 2022. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
06/17/2022 



Period Ending  
6/30/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 15. 

 
 22-0610D 

 
Release of Liens for the month of April 2022. 

 
Utilities 

 
Liens paid in full 

 
06/17/2022 

 
 16. 

 
 22-0648D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of January 2022. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
06/17/2022 

 
 17. 

 
 22-0649D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of February 2022. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
06/17/2022 

 
 18. 

 
 22-0651D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of March 2022. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
06/17/2022 

 
 19. 

 
 22-0654D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of April 2022. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
06/17/2022 

 
 20. 

 
 22-0655D 

 
Notice of Liens for the month of May 2022. 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
06/17/2022 

 


