
Period Ending 
9/30/2022 

Pinellas County Page 1 

Pinellas County 

October 25, 2022 
Delegated Log 

315 Court Street 
Assembly Room 
Clearwater, Florida 

File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 1. 
22-0924D

 First Amendment to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement 
 with the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) for the   
 design and environmental work for passenger terminal  
 improvements at the St. Pete-Clearwater International Airport. 

Airport The amount of this amendment is 
$53,989.00 to fund the entire 

$1,976,040.00. This funding is coming from 
FDOT’s Fiscal Year 2023 budget. 

8/24/2022 

 2. 22-0824D  Payment request from Creative Pinellas Inc. for the Lealman 
 Community Redevelopment Agency Mural Art program. 

County Administrator $50,000.00 9/21/2022 

 3. 22-1022D  Annual Business Plan for Lealman Exchange Master Lease and 
 Management Agreement between Pinellas County and the St.  
 Petersburg Foundation. 

County Administrator $250,000.00  

Year 1 of a 3-year term 

9/15/2022 

 4. 22-1035D  Lealman Exchange Commercial Kitchen Funding and Management  
 Agreement between Pinellas County, the Pinellas County Community 
 Redevelopment Agency and the St. Petersburg Foundation 

County Administrator $100,000.00 9/15/2022 

 5. 22-1061D  Change Order for the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
 Residential Site Improvement Program Contract. 

County Administrator This item will result in a time-only extension 
to allow for an additional 90 days to complete 

the previously approved work. 

9/21/2022 



Period Ending 
9/30/2022 

Pinellas County Page 2 

File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 6. 
22-0996D

 Release of a cash bond held as performance surety for Sunsplash  
 Pools Service & Repair, Inc. for Right-of-Way work consisting of the 
 pool construction at 10197 Majestic Drive, Largo. 

Development Review 
Services 

  N/A 9/12/2022 

 7. 22-0494D  Cost Reimbursable SubAgreement for Services with the University of 
 South Florida for funding in the Small Business Development Center. 

Economic Development Revenue in the amount of $66,253.00 to be 
paid to the County by the University of South 
Florida for a Small Business Development 
Center consultant. This funding is received 
by the County as a subrecipient of a federal 

grant. 

5/15/2022 

 8. 22-1003D  Memorandum of Understanding between Pinellas County and the  
 Pinellas County Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller for Clerk 
 courtside employees to work disaster assignments. 

Emergency Management This agreement authorizes payment up to 
$250,000.00 annually. 

The total reimbursement to the Clerk over the 
five-year term is $1.25M. 

9/8/2022 

 9. 22-0908D  Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific  
 Performance Agreement with Young Men’s Christian Association of 
 the Suncoast, Inc., d/b/a YMCA of the Suncoast, Inc. for operating  
 expenses at the Greater Ridgecrest YMCA. 

Housing & Community 
Development 

Not to exceed 

$235,200.00 

9/16/2022 

 10. 22-0920D  Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific  
 Performance Agreement with Seniors in Service of Tampa Bay, Inc. 
 for operating expenses of the Senior Companion Services program. 

Housing & Community 
Development 

Not to exceed 

$30,289.00 

9/16/2022 



Period Ending 
9/30/2022 

Pinellas County Page 3 

File ID Title Requesting 
Department

Dollar 
Value

Approved 
Date

 11. 22-0943D  Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific  
 Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Society of St. 
 Vincent de Paul South Pinellas, Inc. d/b/a St. Vincent de Paul  
 CARES, for Community Development Block Grant funded facility  
 rehabilitation. 

Housing & Community 
Development 

Not to exceed 

$184,165.00 

9/20/2022 

 12. 22-0984D  Community Development Block Grant Program Subaward Specific  
 Performance and Land Use Restriction Agreement with Personal  
 Enrichment Through Mental Health Services, Inc. d/b/a PEMHS, for  
 Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

Housing & Community 
Development 

Not to exceed 

$189,230.00 

9/25/2022 

 13. 22-1051D  First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant  
 Program Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction  
 Agreement CD21CASA with Community Action Stops Abuse, Inc. for 
 Community Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

Housing & Community 
  Development 

Not to exceed 

$42,504.00 

 14. 22-1064D  First Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant  
 Program Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use Restriction 
 Agreement CD21PARCBM with PARC Housing, Inc. for Community 
 Development Block Grant funded facility improvements. 

Housing & Community 
Development 

This First Amendment extends the term of 
the agreement 6 months. 9/25/2022 

 15. 22-1075D  Settlement Authorization - Approval to accept $8,333.33 toward Plan 
 lien. 

Human Resources $8,333.33 9/22/2022 

9/24/2022



Period Ending 
9/30/2022 

Pinellas County Page 4 

File ID Title Requesting 
Department

Dollar 
Value

Approved 
Date

 16. 22-1050D  Funding Agreement with Community Health Centers of Pinellas, Inc.  
 d/b/a Evara Health to support expanded local services, and Low- 
 Income Pool Letters of Agreement with the State of Florida’s Agency 
 for Healthcare Administration on behalf of Community Health. 

A) Evara Health
B) Healthcare for the Homeless

A) $891,778.86 in County support
B) $230,532.66 in County support

Authority for the County Administrator to sign 
this Funding Agreement Letters of 
Agreements is granted pursuant to 

Resolution 17-70. 

9/29/2022 

 17. 22-1036D  Receipt and File Report of write-offs for accounting purposes. Management and Budget $2,938,140.80 

Authority for the County Administrator to 
write off these claims is granted under 

Resolution No. 05-61. 

9/14/2022 

 18. 22-0944D  Interlocal Agreement with Tampa Bay Water for consultant and 
 professional services. 

Parks and Conservation 
Resources 

$177,309.00 9/12/2022 

 19. 22-0975D  Temporary alcohol waiver for WaterCross International, Inc. /  
 Running Starfish Foundation, Inc. for the Florida Halloween Distance 
 Classic at Fort De Soto on October 30, 2022. 

Parks and Conservation 
Resources 

N/A 9/14/2022 



Period Ending 
9/30/2022 

Pinellas County Page 5 

File ID Title Requesting 
Department

Dollar 
Value

Approved 
Date

 20. 22-0507D  Amendment No. 2 for an extension to the Interlocal Agreement with  
 the Florida Department of Transportation for the Illicit Discharge and 
 Inspection Program. 

Public Works $150,000.00 

Revenue 

Over the 5-year term of the amendment 

6/1/2022 

 21. 22-0773D  Cooperative Agreement with the Tampa Bay Estuary Program for the 
 Stream Stage Discharge Data Collection Project on Allen’s Creek  
 and Joe’s Creek. 

Public Works Not to exceed

 $27,758.00 

County match required 

9/13/2022 

 22. 22-0855D  Bridge Investment Program grant application with the Federal  
 Highway Administration for the replacement of Beckett Bridge in the 
 City of Tarpon Springs. 

Public Works $2,100,000.00 

Local match will be funded through the  
Fiscal Year 2023-2025 Capital 

Improvement Program.

Authority for the County Administrator to 
approve this grant application is granted 
per delegated authority of the Board of 
County Commissioners (BCC) at the 

August 16, 2022 BCC meeting. 

9/14/2022 



Period Ending 
9/30/2022 

Pinellas County Page 6 

File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 23. 22-0856D  Bridge Investment Program grant application with the Federal  
 Highway Administration for design fees for the replacement of the 
 Dunedin Causeway Bridges. 

Public Works $1,600,000.00 
Local match will be funded through the 

Penny for Pinellas. 

Authority for the County Administrator to 
approve grant application is per the Board 

of County Commissioners (BCC) delegated 
authority provided during the August 16, 

2022 BCC meeting.  

9/14/2022 

 24. 22-0882D  Interlocal Agreement with the City of Indian Rocks Beach for funding  
 of design and reconstruction of a dune walkover at the public beach  
 access site located near Ninth Avenue within the City of Indian Rocks 
 Beach. 

Public Works Not to exceed 

$50,000.00 

9/1/2022 

 25. 22-0945D  Memorandum of Understanding with Forward Pinellas for the "Safe 
 Streets and Roads for All" United States Department of  
 Transportation grant application. 

Public Works $40,000.00 9/14/2022 

 26. 22-0961D  Grant Agreement with the United States Environmental Protection 
 Agency for National Air Toxics Trend Site Air Monitoring Program  
 Support. 

Public Works $111,454.00 

County match not required 

9/13/2022 

 27. 22-0995D  Resilient Florida Implementation Grant Application for the  
 development of a countywide real-time flood forecasting system with 
 the Florida Department of Environmental Protection. 

Public Works $590,000.00 

County match required 

9/2/2022 



Period Ending 
9/30/2022 

Pinellas County Page 7 

File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 28. 22-1017D  Cooperative Funding Prioritization Letter with the Southwest Florida 
 Water Management District for Fiscal Year 2024 Projects. 

Public Works $185,000.00 

County match required 

9/20/2022 

 29. 22-0431D  Fourth renewal of the Interlocal Agreement between Pinellas County 
 and the Pinellas County School Board for use of the Pinellas County 
 Intergovernmental Public Safety 800 MHz Radio System. 

Safety & Emergency 
Services 

$131,816.92 7/20/2022 

 30. 22-0970D  Ambulance Transportation Release of Claims Agreement between  
 Pinellas County Emergency Medical Services Authority d/b/a Sunstar 
 and Kindred Hospitals East, L.L.C. d/b/a Kindred Hospital Bay Area  
 St. Petersburg for ambulance transports that occurred between 
September 12, 2017 through May 30, 2022. 

Safety & Emergency 
Services 

N/A 9/14/2022 

 31. 22-1037D  The Florida Medicaid Supplemental Minimum Wage Requirements 
 for Providers Agreement required to be executed by all Medicaid  
 Providers. 

Safety & Emergency 
Services 

N/A 9/14/2022 


