
From: Grants, OMB
To: Johnson, Meghan R; Yatchum, Karen; Newman, Reta; Merrill, Toni
Cc: Oliver, Auria; OMB Grants Team
Subject: RE: Grants Database - DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog...
Date: Thursday, March 16, 2023 4:33:15 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image004.png
image005.png
image006.png
image007.png
image009.png

Hello Meghan,
 
OMB has no objection to Human Services submitting a grant application to the Bureau of Justice
Assistance for the DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction (CEBR) Program grant which will
benefit the County by performing DNA analysis for the purposes of capacity enhancement and backlog
reduction by funding the following positions/equipment: (1) The salaries and benefits of one full-time and one
part-time DNA Analyst to perform casework and technical reviews of casework submitted to the forensic lab by
local law enforcement; (2) Fund DNA kits (extraction, quantitation, and amplification) for use by grant funded
analysts in casework submitted to the laboratory from the local criminal justice community.

 
This is a multi-year reimbursement grant project that will likely impact FY24-FY25. The total
requested funding is $ 260,324.00 with $0.00 expected match. The total project is estimated to cost
$260,324.00.
 
Based on the thresholds for delegated approval, this grant application will require Director approval
to apply. Please route the grant application through Legistar / Granicus (based on the Grants
Granicus Approval Flowchart) to receive Director approval. Please include this email when you send
the application through Legistar / Granicus.
 
Once the application approval is complete, apply for the grant. Good Luck!
 
In the event you receive the award, please  follow these instructions to execute the grant
agreement. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you!
 
For additional instructions for grant approval and set-up, please visit the Grants SharePoint Site
 
 
Samantha Wexler
Grants Analyst, ARPA
Pinellas County Office of Management & Budget
400 S. Ft. Harrison Avenue – 3rd FL, Clearwater, FL 33756
Fax (727) 464-3539
swexler@pinellascounty.org

Follow Pinellas County:

           
www.pinellascounty.org/budget

mailto:grants@pinellas.gov
mailto:mrjohnson@pinellas.gov
mailto:kyatchum@pinellas.gov
mailto:rtnewman@pinellas.gov
mailto:tmerrill@pinellas.gov
mailto:auoliver@pinellas.gov
mailto:ombgrantsteam@pinellas.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/b-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpinellasgov.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBCCIntra%2FGrants%2FSharedDocuments%2FSTART%2520HERE%2520Pre-Award%252C%2520Post-Award%252C%2520Lifecycle%2520Reference%2520Guides%252C%2520Templates%252C%2520Forms%2FGrant%2520Lifecycle%2520Reference%2520Guides%2FPre-Award%2520References%2520(Grant%2520has%2520not%2520been%2520awarded%2520yet)%2FGrants%2520COE%2520Pre-Award%2520Granicus%2520Approval.pdf&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944551809%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2By2JujYcRG%2FUVMOTvl8BQLtZ9MM2NpjbghHK08uXC5A%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/b-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpinellasgov.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBCCIntra%2FGrants%2FSharedDocuments%2FSTART%2520HERE%2520Pre-Award%252C%2520Post-Award%252C%2520Lifecycle%2520Reference%2520Guides%252C%2520Templates%252C%2520Forms%2FGrant%2520Lifecycle%2520Reference%2520Guides%2FPre-Award%2520References%2520(Grant%2520has%2520not%2520been%2520awarded%2520yet)%2FGrants%2520COE%2520Pre-Award%2520Granicus%2520Approval.pdf&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944551809%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=%2By2JujYcRG%2FUVMOTvl8BQLtZ9MM2NpjbghHK08uXC5A%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/b-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpinellasgov.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBCCIntra%2FGrants%2FSharedDocuments%2FSTART%2520HERE%2520Pre-Award%252C%2520Post-Award%252C%2520Lifecycle%2520Reference%2520Guides%252C%2520Templates%252C%2520Forms%2FGrant%2520Lifecycle%2520Reference%2520Guides%2FPost-Award%2520References%2520(%2520Grant%2520has%2520been%2520Awarded%252C%2520Final%2520Approval_Set-up_CloseOut%2520Needed)%2FGrants%2520COE%2520Post-Award%2520Flowchart.pdf%3FCT%3D1668699546255%26OR%3DOutlook-Body%26CID%3D561B1C36-44DD-4AE3-8A99-1E6DA2C7AA38&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=1syRrEFMNhf2o%2Bpi5r8iKzsQN5Zv3pVA%2Bsfdj%2Fmn2GM%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpinellasgov.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBCCIntra%2FGrants%2FSharedDocuments%2FForms%2FAllItems.aspx&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=6a49MaQcWQKljXq4Tlu3pITJZCl0%2FnYP5Ig0QyduxrE%3D&reserved=0
mailto:swexler@pinellascounty.org
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2Fpinellasconews&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=k9F%2FNzdD%2BdeFShRgEnbaXoToMh1d%2FVsY4kDE55r8NJo%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2FPinellasCountyNews&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=UAGXL%2FIEMnGT9Wthscycu5JVkNerZhn%2FWEogHDS5xZk%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.instagram.com%2Fpinellascounty%2F&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=4C58EH6QDWcTPB63iVFw34ieiFEZfDRzKrL6il7me50%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.youtube.com%2Fuser%2Fpcctv1&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=35M%2FGWt8eC%2Bssig95%2Ftaz9QYXsKRtGNKABsIuoC9vNc%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.flickr.com%2Fphotos%2Fpinellascounty&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=3uxgZf8rO1uy8ZBMUlPNMloOTPJKnkFrSK3lgzhPIC8%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pinellascounty.org%2Freportanissue%2Fdefault.htm&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Kk4jAI6OhD1Q4aC6jHOD1IfVWjbGwHlVzBuKvnajn6A%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pinellascounty.org%2Fsocial-networking.htm&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8EfubOOKYVXCVDTQoyTskAgt%2FYAigr4GYO4J3qtD4f4%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pinellascounty.org%2Fbudget&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=3ZmQjd33avbQguyQoyIoZeQONTuz0xHwbX34upoN%2BzY%3D&reserved=0


































Subscribe to county updates and news
 
Your opinion matters to us!  Please take a moment to answer a brief survey about our service:
www.pinellascounty.org/surveys/OMB

All government correspondence is subject to the public records law.
 

From: Grants <no-reply@sharepointonline.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2023 12:55 PM
To: Wexler, Samantha <swexler@pinellas.gov>
Subject: Grants Database - DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog...
 
 

   DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog... has been added      

Johnson, Meghan R
3/16/2023 12:53 PM

Program Manager: Johnson, Meghan R 

Program Manager Phone #: 727-464-8273 

County Department: HS - Human Services 

Director's Name: Yatchum, Karen 

Application Submitter: Newman, Reta 

OMB Analyst (CIP or Operating):  

Granting Agency: Bureau of Justice Assistance 

CFDA/CSFA #: 16.741 

Funding Opportunity Link: https://bja.ojp.gov/program/dna-cebr/overview 

Grant Funding Program
Name:

DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction
(CEBR) Program 

Grant Funding Type: Project 

Grant Award Type: Reimbursement 

Grant Funding Program Funding Cap ($): $260,324.00 

Amount Requested: $260,324.00 

Does this Grant Cover Administrative or Management Costs?: Yes 

Amount Requested to Cover Administrative or Management Costs: $0.00 

What fiscal year(s) will the award amount be made available?: FY24-25 

Match Amount: $0.00 

Required Match Type: None 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pinellascounty.org%2Fnews_subscription.htm&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=t8sn7V0STfuql6QJ%2BcM%2BNP2kVN2TtTawogZ3ADn8SGo%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.pinellascounty.org%2Fsurveys%2FOMB&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=bEUGZ0QfvSPtrx5kw3758fJGhXZQPR6MLHpAiEii8BY%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpinellasgov.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBCCIntra%2FGrants%2FLists%2FTasks%2FDispForm.aspx%3FID%3D489&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=L8lbE6sGY4Wr9HlkjZUtT7RktZTG7ZwkUOb1iRsLrlk%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbja.ojp.gov%2Fprogram%2Fdna-cebr%2Foverview&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=bEQZtLMWxdhXqBgknHMDtO9SQEftE60FPXB%2BCEi7Zgg%3D&reserved=0


Anticipated Match Source (Fund/Center/Program):  

Is the Match in the Current Budget?:  

Will the Match need to be added to the Budget?:  

Total Cost of Project (including Grant, County match, and other
Resources):

$260,324.00 

Granting Agency Contact Name: OJP Response Center 

Granting Agency Phone or Email: 800–851–3420 

Granting Agency Address: ​grants@ncjrs.gov

 

OPUS Project Title:  

Duration: Multi Year 

Proposed
Abstract
(Project Scope
of Work):

​

Federal aid is provided to Pinellas County Forensic Lab that performs
DNA analysis for the purposes of capacity enhancement and backlog
reduction. The allocation for the next two-years is $260,324.00

 

 

Benefit
Summary
(How will
this
benefit
the
County,
Dept,
etc?):

​

The award benefits the County by funding the following
positions/equipment: (1) The salaries and benefits of one full-time and one
part-time DNA Analyst to perform casework and technical reviews of
casework submitted to the forsenic lab by local law enforcement. These
positions have been funded by this grant since 2010. (2) Fund DNA kits
(extraction, quantitation, and amplification) for use by grant funded
analysts in casework submitted to the laboratory
from the local criminal justice community.

 

 

Director Approval (Attach):  

Is the proposal submitted for a different Department?: Yes 

If submitting for a different department, what is that
department name?:

Medical
Examiner 

Grant Application Due Date: 4/19/2023 

Source of Notification of Grant Solicitation: Administering Agency 

If Other, provide source:  

FOR OMB USE ONLY BELOW THIS **PLEASE DO NOT ENTER DATA BELOW THIS

mailto:grants@ncjrs.gov


LINE: LINE** 

Grant Status: Submitted to OMB 

OPUS Project #:  

Grant Contract #:  

Award Amount:  

OMB Comments:  

Granicus #:  

 

Modify my alert settings | View Grants Database

 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpinellasgov.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBCCIntra%2FGrants%2F_layouts%2F15%2FMySubs.aspx&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=V01kBI3mPS9Ot56wAVN%2BzL6XnNqGD3KeMihVm%2F%2Fnuig%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fpinellasgov.sharepoint.com%2Fsites%2FBCCIntra%2FGrants%2FLists%2FTasks&data=05%7C01%7Cmrjohnson%40pinellas.gov%7Cc1aa1c9aa7fd4fc8da5e08db265da8bf%7Cc32ee18fa4c746ffaf408ed605642745%7C0%7C0%7C638145955944707947%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=9NQIr1Vy2H6gY5CLEi11s6V9PlNGdt2cyCBrEathT3k%3D&reserved=0

