
Period Ending  
2/29/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

March 26th, 2024 
Delegated Log 

 
 
333 Chestnut Street 
Palm Room 
Clearwater, Florida 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 24-0045D 

 
Capital Project Funding Agreement Master Contract Form (Master 
Form) for use in contracting with organizations for approved 
projects. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
The Master Form will serve as a contract 

template for Capital Project Funding Program 
agreements beginning with the Fiscal Year 

2024 funding cycle. 

 
2/22/2024 

 
 2. 

 
 24-0155D 

 
 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with the City of Clearwater for a 
Fiscal Year 2024 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$75,000.00 

 
2/19/2024 

 
 3. 

 
 24-0072D 

 
Marketing Sponsorship Agreement with St. Petersburg Clearwater 
Film Society Inc. for the 19th Annual Sunscreen Film Festival. 

 
Convention and Visitors  

Bureau 

 
$50,000.00 

 
2/08/2024 



Period Ending  
2/29/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved Date 

 
 4.  

 
 24-0100D 

 
Visit St. Pete/Clearwater Chamber Marketing and Visitor Center 
Funding Agreements with local Chambers of Commerce for 
support of visitor center promotions and assistance with visitor 
center staffing during Fiscal Year 2024. 
 

A.) Central Pinellas Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
B.) Greater Clearwater Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
C.) Greater Palm Harbor Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
D.) Greater Seminole Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
E.) Greater Tarpon Springs Chamber of Commerce, Incorporated 
F.) Gulfport Merchants Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
G.) Pinellas Park/Gateway Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
H.) Safety Harbor Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
I.) St. Petersburg Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
J.) Tampa Bay Beaches Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
K.) The Greater Dunedin Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
L.) Treasure Island and Madeira Beach Chamber of Commerce,   

Inc. 
     M.) Upper Tampa Bay Regional Chamber of Commerce, Inc. 
 
 
 
 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
 
 
 
 
 

A.) $ 30,568.00 
B.) $163,746.00 
C.) $  15,512.00 
D.) $  10,496.00 
E.) $  51,569.00 
F.) $    6,845.00 
G.) $    6,845.00 
H.) $  28,743.00 
I.) $  49,269.00 
J.) $  66,145.00 
K.) $  38,784.00 
L.) $    6,845.00 
M.) $  24,633.00 

 
2/07/2024 

 
 5. 

 
 24-0071D 

 
Change Orders for time extension and change in grant amount 
related to the Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
Residential Improvement Program contracts.    
 
 

 
County Administrator 

 
$24,555.30 

 
2/07/2024 



Period Ending  
2/29/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved Date 

 
 6. 

 
 23-1003D 

 
Payment request related to Lealman Community Redevelopment 
Area Home Investment Program contract with Habitat for 
Humanity. 
 

• 6476 30th Way North, St. Petersburg, FL 
• 3901 50th Avenue North, St. Petersburg, FL  

 
County Administrator 

 
$55,000.00 

 
1/29/2024 

 
 7. 

 
 23-1008D 

 
Payment request related to Lealman Community Redevelopment 
Area Home Investment Program contract with Habitat for 
Humanity. 
 

• 4319 43rd Avenue North, Lealman, FL 

 
County Administrator 

 
$55,000.00 

 
1/29/2024 

 
 8. 

 
 24-0070D 

 
Time-only extension of Lealman Community Redevelopment Area 
(CRA) Residential Improvement Program Contracts. 
 

• 5035 40th Street North, Lealman, FL 
• 5223 Jasmine Circle North, Lealman, FL 
• 4018 53rd Avenue North, Lealman, FL 

 

 
County Administrator 

 
Time-only extensions of three Lealman CRA 

Residential Improvement Program to allow for 
an additional 90 days for the previously 

approved work to be completed. 
 

 
1/29/2024 

 
 9. 

 
 24-0175D 

 
Temporary alcohol waiver for 1st Annual Buchanans Landing - St. 
Patrick’s Day Party for the consumption of alcoholic beverages. 

 
Development Review 

Services  

 
N/A 

 
2/22/2024 

 
10.  

 
 24-0104D 

 
Amended Financial Assistance Award from the U.S. Economic 
Development Administration for a time extension for the Tampa 
Bay Innovation Center Incubator grant award. 
 
 

 
Economic Development 

 
This is a time-only extension and has no fiscal 

or budgetary impact. 

 
2/14/2024 



Period Ending  
2/29/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 11. 

 
 24-0094D 

 
Third Amendment to the Community Development Block Grant 
Program Subaward Specific Performance and Land Use 
Restriction Agreement with Society of St. Vincent de Paul South 
Pinellas, Inc. d/b/a St. Vincent de Paul CARES, for a Community 
Development Block Grant funded facility rehabilitation. 

 
Housing and Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$267,785.46 

 
Authority for the County Administrator to sign 

this amendment is granted under  
Resolution No. 22-60 

 

 
2/22/2024 

 
 12. 

 
 24-0017D 

 
Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus Response 
Program Subaward Specific Performance Agreement with Safety 
Harbor Neighborhood Family Center, Inc. d/b/a Mattie Williams 
Neighborhood Family Center, for food distribution to respond to the 
Coronavirus pandemic. 

 
Housing and Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed  

 
$50,000.00 

 
2/7/2024 

 
 13. 

 
 24-0089D 

 
Affordable Housing Funding Agreements with Heritage Oaks, 
LLLP for affordable rental housing - Heritage Oaks. 

 
Housing and Community 

Development 

 
Total maximum expenditure 

 
$3.36M 

 
Authority for the County Administrator to sign 

the Land Use Restriction and Agency 
Agreements was granted by Board action on  

May 9, 2023. 
 

 
2/05/2024 



Period Ending  
2/29/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 5 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 14. 

 
 23-0947D 

 
Agreements with the Sixth Judicial Circuit and Center for Rational 
Living (CRL) for the U.S. Department of Justice for the Fiscal Year 
(FY) 2023 Adult Treatment Court Discretionary Grant Program. 
 

 
Human Services 

 
Funding in the amount of $778,932.00 is 

provided over four years by the FY23 U.S. 
Department of Justice Adult Drug Court 

Discretionary grant program.  
A total in-kind and cash match of $262,489.00 

will be provided by the Sixth Judicial Circuit 
and the CRL. 

 

 
2/01/2024 

 
 15. 

 
 23-0892D 

 
Amendments with Community Action Stops Abuse, Hope Villages of 
America, The Community Law Program, and Gulfcoast Legal Services 
for the 2020 Justice for Families Grant. 

 
Human Services 

 
The four amendments provide a 12-month 

time-only extension of the Justice for Families 
grant through September 30, 2024, to each of 
the providers. The amendments update the 
terms of the agreement, compensation, and 
additional terms in accordance with this no-

cost extension. 
 

 
1/25/2024 

 
 16. 

 
 23-1108D 

 
Fourth Statement of Work to the Master Services Agreement with 
Operation PAR, Inc. to allocate carryover from the Health Resources 
and Services Administration Health Care for the Homeless Grant. 

 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$39,385.00 

 
County match not required 

 

 
2/27/2024 

 
 17. 

 
 24-0136D 

 
Funding Agreement with Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic 
Association, Inc. for the benefit of youth sports in the County. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
$38,889.00 

 
2/22/2024 



Period Ending  
2/29/2024 
 

Pinellas County Page 6 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 18. 

 
 24-0143D 

 
Temporary alcohol waiver for Bon Appetit Group for the Stoner/Myers 
Wedding at Sand Key beach on March 2, 2024. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
2/19/2024 

 
 19. 

 
 24-0085D 

 
Temporary alcohol waiver for Florida Dream Center, Inc for the Honey 
& Arts Festival at Raymond Neri Park on February 10, 2024. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
1/30/2024 

D 


